PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6098723

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAKE MAAS, AS COLLATERAL AGENT	05/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WINVIEW, INC.
Street Address:	50 WOODSIDE PLAZA, STE 208
City:	REDWOOD CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94061

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 73

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11166596
Application Number:	11167025
Application Number:	11298901
Application Number:	11472241
Application Number:	11542335
Application Number:	11652240
Application Number:	11786992
Application Number:	12288768
Application Number:	12590608
Application Number:	13215052
Application Number:	13246464
Application Number:	13403845
Application Number:	13484129
Application Number:	13681123
Application Number:	13681172
Application Number:	13681211
Application Number:	13681242
Application Number:	13681263
Application Number:	13681285
Application Number:	13681307

PATENT REEL: 052617 FRAME: 0001

506052009

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13739347
Application Number:	13859471
Application Number:	13859554
Application Number:	14044173
Application Number:	14140198
Application Number:	14172539
Application Number:	14172571
Application Number:	14219598
Application Number:	14260480
Application Number:	14274706
Application Number:	14278896
Application Number:	14295222
Application Number:	14338298
Application Number:	14338314
Application Number:	14491801
Application Number:	14561962
Application Number:	14706802
Application Number:	14723363
Application Number:	14927227
Application Number:	14927276
Application Number:	14930498
Application Number:	14956217
Application Number:	14992937
Application Number:	14997352
Application Number:	15249162
Application Number:	15263186
Application Number:	15296873
Application Number:	15296983
Application Number:	15297040
Application Number:	15332625
Application Number:	15353613
Application Number:	15485145
Application Number:	15494734
Application Number:	15496404
Application Number:	15586198
Application Number:	15603313
Application Number:	15603368
Application Number:	15608616

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15608648
Application Number:	15625988
Application Number:	15639457
Application Number:	15648101
Application Number:	15785853
Application Number:	15846004
Application Number:	15855726
Application Number:	15872608
Application Number:	15886704
Application Number:	15900438
Application Number:	15900480
Application Number:	15956619
Application Number:	15963970
Application Number:	15985918
Application Number:	16037847

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)947-2099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4159472000
Email: qluflood@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WSGR, C/O QUI LU FLOOD, SENIOR PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: ONE MARKET, SPEAR TOWER, SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49082.012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	QUI LU FLOOD
SIGNATURE:	/Qui Lu Flood/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2020

Total Attachments: 15

source=Project X - Maas - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement_Executed#page1.tif source=Project X - Maas - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement_Executed#page2.tif source=Project X - Maas - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement_Executed#page3.tif source=Project X - Maas - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement_Executed#page4.tif source=Project X - Maas - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement_Executed#page5.tif source=Project X - Maas - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement_Executed#page6.tif source=Project X - Maas - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement_Executed#page7.tif source=Project X - Maas - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement_Executed#page8.tif source=Project X - Maas - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement_Executed#page9.tif source=Project X - Maas - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement_Executed#page10.tif source=Project X - Maas - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement_Executed#page10.tif source=Project X - Maas - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement_Executed#page10.tif source=Project X - Maas - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement_Executed#page11.tif

source=Project X - Maas - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement_Executed#page12.tif source=Project X - Maas - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement_Executed#page13.tif source=Project X - Maas - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement_Executed#page14.tif source=Project X - Maas - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement_Executed#page15.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF AMENDED & RESTATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination and Release of Amended & Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "Termination"), dated as of May 8, 2020, is executed by Jake Maas, in his capacity as Collateral Agent ("Secured Party") on behalf of (i) the Investors listed on the signature pages of the Note Purchase Agreement, dated as of March 12, 2018 (as amended, restated, modified or otherwise supplemented from time to time, the "March Purchase Agreement"), (ii) the Investors listed on the signature pages of the Note Purchase Agreement, dated as of August 22, 2018 (as amended, restated, modified or otherwise supplemented from time to time, the "August Purchase Agreement") and (iii) the Investors listed on the signature pages of the Note Purchase Agreement, dated as of April 8, 2019 (as amended, restated, modified or otherwise supplemented from time to time, the "April Purchase Agreement" and together with the March Purchase Agreement and August Purchase Agreement, the "Purchase Agreements"), in favor of WinView, Inc., a Delaware corporation (together with its successors and assigns, "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used in this Termination and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Security Agreement (defined below).

RECITALS

- A. Pursuant to that certain Amended & Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of April 8, 2019 (as amended, restated, modified or otherwise supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and between Grantor and Secured Party, Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in the IP Collateral (defined below).
- B. The Security Agreement was recorded with the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 2018, at Reel/Frame 047170/0172, to evidence the security interest granted under the Security Agreement.
- C. The Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 2018, at Reel/Frame 6446/0399, to evidence the security interest granted under the Security Agreement.
- D. Secured Party agrees to execute this Termination in order to evidence the termination and release of its security interest in the IP Collateral specified below.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby agrees as follows:

- (a) Secured Party expressly terminates and releases all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (collectively, the "IP Collateral"):
- (i) Any and all copyright rights, copyright applications, copyright registrations and like protections in each work or authorship and derivative work thereof, whether published or unpublished and whether or not the same also constitutes a trade secret, now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Copyrights");
- (ii) Any and all trade secrets, and any and all intellectual property rights in computer software and computer software products now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;

- (iii) Any and all design rights that may be available to Grantor now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;
- (iv) All patents, patent applications and like protections including, without limitation, improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same, including without limitation the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Exhibit B</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents");
- (v) Any trademark and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Grantor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit C attached hereto, but excluding any intent-to-use trademarks at all times prior to the first use thereof, whether by the actual use thereof in commerce, the recording of a statement of use with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or otherwise (collectively, the "Trademarks");
- (vi) Any and all claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringements of any of the rights included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the intellectual property rights identified above;
- (vii) All licenses or other rights to use any of the Copyrights, Patents or Trademarks (other than licenses or other rights to use any of the Copyrights, Patents or Trademarks granted in the ordinary course of Grantor's business);
- (viii) All license fees and royalties arising from the use of any of the Copyrights, Patents or Trademarks to the extent permitted by such license or rights;
- (ix) All amendments, extensions, renewals and extensions of any of the Copyrights, Trademarks or Patents; and
- (x) All proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing.
- (b) Secured Party represents and warrants that it has the full power and authority to execute this Termination.
- (c) Secured Party authorizes and requests the patent and trademark divisions of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the United States Copyright Office, to record this Termination.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed and delivered this Termination as of the day and year first above written.

JAKE MAAS, as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title:

[Termination and Release of Amended & Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

EXHIBIT A

COPYRIGHTS

None.

EXHIBIT B

PATENTS

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
Methods and apparatus for distributed gaming over a mobile device	11166596	06/24/2005	8870639	10/28/2014
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR DISTRIBUTED GAMING OVER A MOBILE DEVICE	11167025	06/24/2005	8376855	02/19/2013
Game of skill played by remote participants utilizing wireless devices in connection with a common game event	11298901	12/09/2005	10226698	03/12/2019
METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGING CLIENT RESOURCES AND ASSETS FOR ACTIVATES ON COMPUTING DEVICES	11472241	06/20/2006	8738694	05/27/2014
Cellular phone games based upon television archives	11542335	10/02/2006	9511287	12/06/2016
METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR CONDUCTING MULTIPLE CONTESTS OF SKILL WITH A SINGLE PERFORMANCE	11652240	01/10/2007	8002618	08/23/2011
METHODOLOGY FOR EQUALIZING SYSTEMIC LATENCIES IN TELEVISION RECEPTION IN CONNECTION WITH GAMES OF SKILL PLAYED IN CONNECTION WITH LIVE TELEVISION PROGRAMMING	11786992	04/12/2007	8149530	04/03/2012
Method of and apparatus for utilizing SMS while running an application on a mobile device controlling a viewer's participation with a broadcast	12288768	10/22/2008	8813112	08/19/2014
Interactive advertising system	12590608	11/10/2009	9716918	07/25/2017
METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR CONDUCTING MULTIPLE CONTESTS OF SKILL WITH A SINGLE PERFORMANCE	13215052	08/22/2011	8622798	01/07/2014

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR CONDUCTING MULTIPLE CONTESTS OF SKILL WITH A SINGLE PERFORMANCE	13246464	09/27/2011	9056251	06/16/2015
METHODOLOGY FOR EQUALIZING SYSTEMIC LATENCIES IN TELEVISION RECEPTION IN CONNECTION WITH GAMES OF SKILL PLAYED IN CONNECTION WITH LIVE TELEVISION PROGRAMMING	13403845	02/23/2012	8717701	05/06/2014
SYNCHRONIZED GAMING AND PROGRAMMING	13484129	05/30/2012	8705195	04/22/2014
METHODOLOGY FOR EQUALIZING SYSTEMIC LATENCIES IN TELEVISION RECEPTION IN CONNECTION WITH GAMES OF SKILL PLAYED IN CONNECTION WITH LIVE TELEVISION PROGRAMMING	13681123	11/19/2012	8817408	08/26/2014
METHODOLOGY FOR EQUALIZING SYSTEMIC LATENCIES IN TELEVISION RECEPTION IN CONNECTION WITH GAMES OF SKILL PLAYED IN CONNECTION WITH LIVE TELEVISION PROGRAMMING	13681172	11/19/2012	8699168	04/15/2014
METHODOLOGY FOR EQUALIZING SYSTEMIC LATENCIES IN TELEVISION RECEPTION IN CONNECTION WITH GAMES OF SKILL PLAYED IN CONNECTION WITH LIVE TELEVISION PROGRAMMING	13681211	11/19/2012	8837072	09/16/2014
METHODOLOGY FOR EQUALIZING SYSTEMIC LATENCIES IN TELEVISION RECEPTION IN CONNECTION WITH GAMES OF SKILL PLAYED IN CONNECTION WITH LIVE TELEVISION PROGRAMMING	13681242	11/19/2012	8638517	01/28/2014

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
METHODOLOGY FOR EQUALIZING SYSTEMIC LATENCIES IN TELEVISION RECEPTION IN CONNECTION WITH GAMES OF SKILL PLAYED IN CONNECTION WITH LIVE TELEVISION PROGRAMMING	13681263	11/19/2012	8737004	05/27/2014
METHODOLOGY FOR EQUALIZING SYSTEMIC LATENCIES IN TELEVISION RECEPTION IN CONNECTION WITH GAMES OF SKILL PLAYED IN CONNECTION WITH LIVE TELEVISION PROGRAMMING	13681285	11/19/2012	8780482	07/15/2014
METHODOLOGY FOR EQUALIZING SYSTEMIC LATENCIES IN TELEVISION RECEPTION IN CONNECTION WITH GAMES OF SKILL PLAYED IN CONNECTION WITH LIVE TELEVISION PROGRAMMING	13681307	11/19/2012	8659848	02/25/2014
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR DISTRIBUTED GAMING OVER A MOBILE DEVICE	13739347	01/11/2013	9526991	12/27/2016
METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR CONDUCTING MULTIPLE CONTEST OF SKILL WITH A SINGLE PERFORMANCE	13859471	04/09/2013	10556183	02/11/2020
METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR CONDUCTING MULTIPLE CONTESTS OF SKILL WITH A SINGLE PERFORMANCE	13859554	04/09/2013	9233293	01/12/2016
METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR CONDUCTING MULTIPLE CONTESTS OF SKILL WITH A SINGLE PERFORMANCE	14044173	10/02/2013	9067143	06/30/2015

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
METHODOLOGY FOR EQUALIZING SYSTEMIC LATENCIES IN TELEVISION RECEPTION IN CONNECTION WITH GAMES OF SKILL PLAYED IN CONNECTION WITH LIVE TELEVISION PROGRAMMING	14140198	12/24/2013	9258601	02/09/2016
SYNCHRONIZED GAMING AND PROGRAMMING	14172539	02/04/2014	9672692	06/06/2017
METHODOLOGY FOR EQUALIZING SYSTEMIC LATENCIES IN TELEVISION RECEPTION IN CONNECTION WITH GAMES OF SKILL PLAYED IN CONNECTION WITH LIVE TELEVISION PROGRAMMING	14172571	02/04/2014	9604140	03/28/2017
METHODOLOGY FOR EQUALIZING SYSTEMIC LATENCIES IN TELEVISION RECEPTION IN CONNECTION WITH GAMES OF SKILL PLAYED IN CONNECTION WITH LIVE TELEVISION PROGRAMMING	14219598	03/19/2014	9662576	05/30/2017
METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGING CLIENT RESOURCES AND ASSETS FOR ACTIVITIES ON COMPUTING DEVICES	14260480	04/24/2014	9270789	02/23/2016
METHOD OF AND APPARATUS FOR UTILIZING SMS WHILE RUNNING AN APPLICATION ON A MOBILE DEVICE CONTROLLING A VIEWER'S PARTICIPATION WITH A BROADCAST	14274706	05/10/2014	8935715	01/13/2015
METHODOLOGY FOR EQUALIZING SYSTEMIC LATENCIES IN TELEVISION RECEPTION IN CONNECTION WITH GAMES OF SKILL PLAYED IN CONNECTION WITH LIVE TELEVISION PROGRAMMING	14278896	05/15/2014	9662577	05/30/2017

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
METHODOLOGY FOR EQUALIZING SYSTEMIC LATENCIES IN TELEVISION RECEPTION IN CONNECTION WITH GAMES OF SKILL PLAYED IN CONNECTION WITH LIVE TELEVISION PROGRAMMING	14295222	06/03/2014	9687738	06/27/2017
METHODOLOGY FOR EQUALIZING SYSTEMIC LATENCIES IN TELEVISION RECEPTION IN CONNECTION WITH GAMES OF SKILL PLAYED IN CONNECTION WITH LIVE TELEVISION PROGRAMMING	14338298	07/22/2014	9687739	06/27/2017
METHODOLOGY FOR EQUALIZING SYSTEMIC LATENCIES IN TELEVISION RECEPTION IN CONNECTION WITH GAMES OF SKILL PLAYED IN CONNECTION WITH LIVE TELEVISION PROGRAMMING	14338314	07/22/2014	9457272	10/04/2016
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR DISTRIBUTED GAMING OVER A MOBILE DEVICE	14491801	09/19/2014	9504922	11/29/2016
METHOD OF AND APPARATUS FOR UTILIZING SMS WHILE RUNNING AN APPLICATION ON A MOBILE DEVICE CONTROLLING A VIEWER'S PARTICIPATION WITH A BROADCAST	14561962	12/05/2014	9205339	12/08/2015
METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR CONDUCTING MULTIPLE CONTESTS OF SKILL WITH A SINGLE PERFORMANCE	14706802	05/07/2015	9314686	04/19/2016
METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR CONDUCTING MULTIPLE CONTESTS OF SKILL WITH A SINGLE PERFORMANCE	14723363	05/27/2015	9314701	04/19/2016

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR CONDUCTING MULTIPLE CONTESTS OF SKILL WITH A SINGLE PERFORMANCE	14927227	10/29/2015	9652937	05/16/2017
METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR CONDUCTING MULTIPLE CONTESTS OF SKILL WITH A SINGLE PERFORMANCE	14927276	10/29/2015	9498724	11/22/2016
METHOD OF AND APPARATUS FOR UTILIZING SMS WHILE RUNNING AN APPLICATION ON A MOBILE DEVICE CONTROLLING A VIEWER'S PARTICIPATION WITH A BROADCAST	14930498	11/02/2015	-	-
METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR CONDUCTING MULTIPLE CONTESTS OF SKILL WITH A SINGLE PERFORMANCE	14956217	12/01/2015	9501904	11/22/2016
METHODOLOGY FOR EQUALIZING SYSTEMIC LATENCIES IN TELEVISION RECEPTION IN CONNECTION WITH GAMES OF SKILL PLAYED IN CONNECTION WITH LIVE TELEVISION PROGRAMMING	14992937	01/11/2016	9707482	07/18/2017
METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGING CLIENT RESOURCES AND ASSETS FOR ACTIVITIES ON COMPUTING DEVICES	14997352	01/15/2016	10165339	12/25/2018
METHODOLOGY FOR EQUALIZING SYSTEMIC LATENCIES IN TELEVISION RECEPTION IN CONNECTION WITH GAMES OF SKILL PLAYED IN CONNECTIONWITH LIVE TELEVISION PROGRAMMING	15249162	08/26/2016	9724603	08/08/2017

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
A METHODOLOGY FOR EQUALIZING SYSTEMIC LATENCIES IN RECEPTION IN CONNECTION WITH GAMES OF SKILL PLAYED IN CONNECTION WITH AN ONLINE BROADCAST	15263186	09/12/2016	9744453	08/29/2017
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR DISTRIBUTED GAMING OVER A MOBILE DEVICE	15296873	10/18/2016	9908053	03/06/2018
METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR CONDUCTING MULTIPLE CONTESTS OF SKILL WITH A SINGLE PERFORMANCE	15296983	10/18/2016	9919221	03/20/2018
METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR CONDUCTING MULTIPLE CONTESTS OF SKILL WITH A SINGLE PERFOMANCE	15297040	10/18/2016	9978217	05/22/2018
CELLULAR PHONE GAMES BASED TELEVISION ACHIVES	15332625	10/24/2016	10137369	11/27/2018
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR DISTRIBUTED GAMING OVER A MOBILE DEVICE	15353613	11/16/2016	9821233	11/21/2017
METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR CONDUCTING MULTIPLE CONTESTS OF SKILL WITH A SINGLE PERFORMANCE	15485145	04/11/2017	10186116	01/22/2019
METHODOLOGY FOR EQUALIZING SYSTEMIC LATENCIES IN TELEVISION RECEPTION IN CONNECTION WITH GAMES OF SKILL PLAYED IN CONNECTION WITH LIVE TELEVISION PROGRAMMING	15494734	04/24/2017	-	-
METHODOLOGY FOR EQUALIZING SYSTEMIC LATENCIES IN TELEVISION RECEPTION IN CONNECTION WITH GAMES OF SKILL PLAYED IN CONNECTION WITH LIVE TELEVISION PROGRAMMING	15496404	04/25/2017	9878243	01/30/2018

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
SYNCHRONIZED GAMING AND PROGRAMMING	15586198	05/03/2017	9919210	03/20/2018
METHODOLOGY FOR EQUALIZING SYSTEMIC LATENCIES IN TELEVISION RECEPTION IN CONNECTION WITH GAMES OF SKILL PLAYED IN CONNECTION WITH LIVE TELEVISION PROGRAMMING	15603313	05/23/2017	9901820	02/27/2018
METHODOLOGY FOR EQUALIZING SYSTEMIC LATENCIES IN TELEVISION RECEPTION IN CONNECTION WITH GAMES OF SKILL PLAYED IN CONNECTION WITH LIVE TELEVISION PROGRAMMING	15603368	05/23/2017	10052557	08/21/2018
SYNCHRONIZED GAMING AND PROGRAMMING	15608616	05/30/2017	-	-
METHOD OF GENERATING SEPARATE CONTESTS OF SKILL OR CHANCE FROM TWO INDEPENDENT EVENTS	15608648	05/30/2017	-	-
METHODOLOGY FOR EQUALIZING SYSTEMIC LATENCIES IN TELEVISION RECEPTION IN CONNECTION WITH GAMES OF SKILL PLAYED IN CONNECTION WITH LIVE TELEVISION PROGRAMMING	15625988	06/16/2017	9993730	06/12/2018
METHODOLOGY FOR EQUALIZING SYSTEMIC LATENCIES IN TELEVISION RECEPTION IN CONNECTION WITH GAMES OF SKILL PLAYED IN CONNECTION WITH LIVE TELEVISION PROGRAMMING	15639457	06/30/2017	9999834	06/19/2018

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
METHODOLOGY FOR EQUALIZING SYSTEMIC LATENCIES IN TELEVISION RECEPTION IN CONNECTION WITH GAMES OF SKILL PLAYED IN CONNECTION WITH LIVE TELEVISION PROGRAMMING	15648101	07/12/2017	9919211	03/20/2018
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR DISTRIBUTED GAMING OVER A MOBILE DEVICE	15785853	10/17/2017	10232270	03/19/2019
METHODOLOGY FOR EQUALIZING SYSTEMIC LATENCIES IN TELEVISION RECEPTION IN CONNECTION WITH GAMES OF SKILL PLAYED IN CONNECTION WITH LIVE TELEVISION PROGRAMMING	15846004	12/18/2017	-	-
METHODOLOGY FOR EQUALIZING SYSTEMIC LATENCIES IN TELEVISION RECEPTION IN CONNECTION WITH GAMES OF SKILL PLAYED IN CONNECTION WITH LIVE TELEVISION PROGRAMMING	15855726	12/27/2017	10556177	02/11/2020
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR DISTRIBUTED GAMING OVER A MOBILE DEVICE	15872608	01/16/2018	10226705	03/12/2019
SYNCHRONIZED GAMING AND PROGRAMMING	15886704	02/01/2018	-	-
METHODOLOGY FOR EQUALIZING SYSTEMIC LATENCIES IN TELEVISION RECEPTION IN CONNECTION WITH GAMES OF SKILL PLAYED IN CONNECTION WITH LIVE TELEVISION PROGRAMMING	15900438	02/20/2018	10150031	12/11/2018
METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR CONDUCTING MULTIPLE CONTESTS OF SKILL WITH A SINGLE PERFORMANCE	15900480	02/20/2018	10343071	07/09/2019

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR CONDUCTING MULTIPLE CONTESTS OF SKILL WITH A SINGLE PERFORMANCE	15956619	04/18/2018	10410474	09/10/2019
METHODOLOGY FOR EQUALIZING SYSTEMIC LATENCIES IN TELEVISION RECEPTION IN CONNECTION WITH GAMES OF SKILL PLAYED IN CONNECTION WITH LIVE TELEVISION PROGRAMMING	15963970	04/26/2018	10195526	02/05/2019
METHODOLOGY FOR EQUALIZING SYSTEMIC LATENCIES IN TELEVISION RECEPTION IN CONNECTION WITH GAMES OF SKILL PLAYED IN CONNECTION WITH LIVE TELEVISION PROGRAMMING	15985918	05/22/2018	10279253	05/07/2019
METHODOLOGY FOR EQUALIZING SYSTEMIC LATENCIES IN TELEVISION RECEPTION IN CONNECTION WITH GAMES OF SKILL PLAYED IN CONNECTION WITH LIVE TELEVISION PROGRAMMING	16037847	07/17/2018	10363483	07/30/2019

EXHIBIT C

US TRADEMARKS

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
DON'T JUST WATCH TV, PLAY TV	76613178	09/20/2004	3385862	02/19/2008
SQUARE DEAL	76682347	09/27/2007	4108961	03/06/2012
WINVIEW	85721889	09/06/2012	4393860	08/27/2013
WINVIEW GAMES	86761619	09/18/2015	5219238	06/06/2017
WINVIEW GAMES	86761658	09/18/2015	5219239	06/06/2017
WV	86761680	09/18/2015	5219240	06/06/2017
DON'T JUST WATCH TV, PLAY TV	87385353	03/24/2017	-	-
SQUARE DEAL	87385387	03/24/2017	-	-

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

Jurisdiction	Mark	Serial	Filing	Registration	Registration
		No.	Date	No.	Date
Europe	WINVIEW GAMES	17213018	09/15/2017	17213018	01/19/2018
Europe	DON'T JUST WATCH TV, PLAY TV	17213026	09/15/2017	-	-

PATENT REEL: 052617 FRAME: 0019

RECORDED: 05/08/2020